20 FAX: 800-245-0329
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Non-Insulated Butted Seam Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18-4R/SK 054007-00998 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-6R/SK 054007-01000 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-8R/LK 054007-01005 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-8RLX 051128-59037 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-10R/LK 054007-01007 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-10RX 051128-59004 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-14R/SK 054007-01008 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 0.89" 0.65" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-38RK 054007-01012 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 0.93" 0.65" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU14-4R/SK 054007-01364 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-6R/SK 054007-01366 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-8R/LK 054007-01371 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-8RLX 051128-59038 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-10R/LK 054007-01373 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-10RK 054007-01372 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-10RX 051128-59005 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-14R/SK 054007-01374 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 0.89" 0.65" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU10-4R/SK 054007-01876 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.68" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-6RK 054007-01878 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-6RX 051128-58857 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" 50 500
MU10-8RK 054007-01880 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-8RX 051128-59039 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" 100 500
MU10-10RK 054007-01881 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-14R/SK 054007-01882 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 0.96" 0.69" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
Te
rm
in
al
s,
 K
its
 a
nd
 T
oo
ls
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:10 AM  Page 20